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Dear Collector 

Another First Come First Served List of collectibles for immediate sale, with a mixed range of items for your 

perusal, some new, some unsold from previous sales.  As usual these are offered on a first come, first served basis.  

If you wish to order please do so without delay as many items sell in the first days.  It’s best to email 

petergeoffroy@gmail or phone (00353) 86 8573270 or text.    

There is no printed catalogue for this list. 

Peter    

    

  

  BANKNOTES 

 1 Central Bank B Series Five Pounds 07-05-93 vf, 08-04-93  x2 about fine and fine, One  €20.00 
 Pound 17-07-89 x3 about vf, 12-04-89 good fine, 15-02-89 good, also Ba nk of Scotland  
 One Pound 18th Nov 1986 fine.  (9) 

 2 Morocco.  Ten Dirhams 1991 about unc. €5.00 

  

  COINS: Ireland 

 3 2002 Central Bank year set, brilliant unc in presentation pack showing Dame Street  €25.00 
 building. 
 4 2002 Central Bank starter pack containing €6.35 unc coin x5 packs.  (5) €35.00 

 5 Central Bank year sets: 2003 & 2004 brilliant unc in presentation packs (Marino Casino &  €30.00 
 Reginald's Tower).  (2) 

 6 2004 Central Bank silver ten euro Celtic Swan, proof in presentation case with cert. €40.00 

  

  COINS: World 

 7 Euro sets.  Netherlands year sets of 8, 2000 & 2002 on presentation pages, also Spain  €15.00 
 2003 one, two, five, ten cents and one euro.  All unc.  (21) 

 8 World.  Portugal twenty reis x2, Maria II 1848 and Ludovic I 1871, fine and good fine, also  €20.00 
 commemorative two hundred escudos 1995 x4, Australia x3 and Timor, plus Austria  
 silver gilt medallion for Vienna UNO City, all ef.  (7) 

 9 San Marino.  2011 commemorative two euro for visit of Pope Benedict XVI, unc in blister  €15.00 
 pack. 
 10 UK.  Mixed lot of crowns with GVI 1937 & 1951, Churchill 1965 x2, Silver Wedding 19723  €35.00 
 x3, Silver Jubilee 1977 x2, five pounds 1999 and gilt 1990 Queen Mother's 90th.  Mainly ef.  (11) 

 11 UK.  1951 Festival of Britain crown unc in original card case, also unusual EVIII "coin" in  €25.00 
 white metal, obv bust of EVIII, rev seated Britannia, "1" , dated 1936.  Unc.  (2) 

 12 USA mix with quarters x40, ten cents x 33, five cents x21 and one cent x75, UK farthings  €20.00 
 x50, mainly GV/VI, also few 100 decimal halfpennies.  Mainly fine.  (400+) 

 13 World mix in bag with good variety incl UK, Europe, Middle East, some Africa, much  €25.00 
 holiday change, some earlier incl GB & Irish copper, tokens, medals and some unusual  
 blank planchets.   Very good to fine. (Many 100s) 

  

  MEDALS, BADGES & MILITARIA 

 14 "The Irish Sword" Journal of the Military History Society of Ireland issues of Summer 1967  €15.00 
 & Winter 1995, articles on 1916 Rising, Ulster Volunteers, Fenian flags, Roger Casement & 
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  Ieish Brigade.  Fine. (2) 

 15 Defence Forces  Engineers Corps badge in yellow metal.  Vf. €15.00 

 16 Defence Forces Observer Corps badge in yellow metal.  Vf, €12.00 

 17 Defence Forces Signals Corps badge in yellow metal.  Vf. €15.00 

 18 "Dublin Barracks: A Brief History of Collins Barracks Dublin" Mairead Dunlevy 2002 large  €6.00 
 format 72 pages illustrated.  Fine. card covers 

 19 "Ireland's Generals in the Second World War" Richard Doherty hardcover with dust jacket  €20.00 
 250 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 20 "Young Citizen Old Soldier: From Boyhood in Antrim to Hell on the Somme" journal of  €10.00 
 Rifleman James McRoberts 14th Btn Royal Irish Rifles Jan 1915-Apr 1917 edited by David 
  Truesdale 2012 hardcover with dust jacket 214 pages.  Fine. 

 21 UN service medal ONUSAL for El Salvador with ribbon.  Vf. €12.00 

 22 UN service medal for ONUMOZ Mozambique with ribbon.  Vf. €12.00 

 23 UN service medal for UNAMAR Rwanda with ribbon,  Vf €12.00 

 24 Miscellaneous badges etc.  Institute of Design Art & Technology 10 years 2007, UCD Class  €20.00 
 of 1970 golden jubilee, Defence Forces, Irish Antiques Fair exhibitor badges for 2005,  
 2009 & 2010, Galway Races 1991 owners & trainers badge, also 1935 Spring Show  
 advertising label.  Mainly fine.  (10) 

 25 "Private Memorials of the Great War on the Western Front" Barrie Thorpe 1999  €6.00 
 paperback publ by The Western Front Association, 118 pages.  Fine. 

 26 UK.  "1916" set of loose pages with 29 sepia pictures from WWI.  24 pages, fine. €10.00 

  

  CIGARETTE CARDS 

 27 Cigarette Cards.  Gallahers "Famous Jockeys" 1936 set of 48 complete.  No 6 with surface  €20.00 
 scuffs, rest fine.  (48) 

 28 Cigarette cards.  Godfrey Phillips "silk" facsimile of Republican stamp x2.  Fine.  (2) €10.00 

 29 Cigarette Cards.  Players "British Livestock" 1915 set of 25 complete.  Fine. €20.00 

 30 Cigarette Cards.  Small Military group: Salmon & Gluckstein "Traditions of the Army &  €25.00 
 Navy" x7, "Heroes of the Transvaal War" x3 (Lord Kitchener, General Buller, Col  
 MacKinnon).  Cat by Murray £172.  Good to fine.  (10) 

 31 Cigarette Cards.  Mixed lot with Churchmans "Howlers" 38/40, Players "Birds & Their  €20.00 
 Young" stuck down in album complete 50/50, "Cricketers 1938" stuck down in album  
 40/50, "Sea Fishes" stuck down in album complete 50/50, Wills "Overseas Dominions"  
 17/50, "Railway Engines" stuck down in album 42/50 and Brooke Bond "Flags &  
 Emblems" 47/50.  Some faults, mainly very good to fine. 

  

  EPHEMERA: Ireland (by date) 

 32 Printed Irish Acts of Parliament.  1794 Act for reducing time of imprisonment for small  €25.00 
 debtors, 2 pages, 1796 Act for amendment of Publick Roads, Power of Grand Juries etc 70  
 pages.  Both in Gothic font, very good.  (2) 

 33 1865 Cork Harriers small card listing meeting for February.  Fine. €25.00 

 34 Old Newspapers.  Evening Herald Oct 24 1893, also 1929 group covering Catholic  €25.00 
 Emancipation centenary celebrations: Irish Independent June 21 & 24, Daily Mail  June 24,  
 The Standard June 22.  Good to fine.  (5) 

 35 "The Sounds of Munster Irish…an introduction to the metrical system of Munster poetry" Dr  €12.00 
 Richard Henebry 1898 card covers 76 pages.  Cover age-stained, binding loose, very good. 

 36 1899 invitation card from Mayor of Cork to "ancient ceremony of Throwing the Dart on  €12.00 
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 board SS Innisfallen".  Fine. 

 37 Cabinet card photograph of Dr Alex S Patton by Lawrence 5/7 Upper O'Connell Street,  €12.00 
 note in pencil on back reads "Dr Alex Stoney Patton, Barbara Patton's & Maggie Wilmot's  
 brother".  Very good. 

 38 "A Polemic Champion Somewhat Out of Date" extract from The Irish Ecclesiastic Record  €12.00 
 Feb 1901, referring to address to Trinity Theological Society  by Dr Traill 'Church of  
 Ireland & the Celt', 24 pages.  Fine. 

 39 Group of six certificates: 1903 National University of Ireland, 1931 Belvedere College,  €15.00 
 1938 Intermediate Certificate, 1939 Royal Irish Academy of Music, 1942 Irish Society of  
 Arts & Commerce, 1942 Institute of Shorthand Writers Ireland.  Some folded, creased,   (6) 

 40 UCD.  1907 Choral Union programme, L & H Constitution amended 1948.  Fine.  (2) €25.00 

 41 "Páirliamhent na mBan cuid II" ed Cgrmac (?) Ua Cadhlaigh 1909 card covers, 11 pages  €12.00 
 text in Irish plus 5 pages Fóclóir.  Very good 

 42 "The Making of Ireland and its Undoing 1200-1600" Alice Stopford Green 1909 hardcover  €20.00 
 573 pages.  Very good. 

 43 Maps.  Two OS one inch maps of portions of Kildare 1911,OS  half inch Co  €12.00 
 Donegal coloured 1964, OS half inch South Cork 1986, OS large scale maps (3.17 inch to  
 mile) 1986  Dublin City East, 1997 Dublin centre, both with street index.  Fine.  (6)  
 44 1911 election handbill "PLG Election / Thursday 1st January 1911 / Vote For / O'Donnell  €12.00 
 JP" printed at the "Kerryman".  Fibe. 

 45 "Excavation of a Cist-Grave at Bealick, Macroom, Co Cork" Michael J O'Kelly reprinted from  €15.00 
 Journal of the Cork Historical & Archaeological Society 1912, 6 pages.  Fine. 

 46 Auction Poster.  1916 Farm of Land at Annagh Emyvale to be auctioned by J. McCann  €30.00 
 Aughnacloy.  Very good. 

 47 Dublin Chamber of Commerce advertising label showing man with globe and ship, train  €15.00 
 & cars, strip of three.  Issued in sheets of 16 with 1917 Chamber of Commerce yearbook.   
 Fine.  (3) 

 48 Auction Poster.  1918 Farm of Land at Glasmullagh, Co Tyrone by auctioneer John Bryars,  €30.00 
 Dungannon & Moy.  Fine. 

 49 Auction Poster.  1919 Grass Farm at Mahon Portadown to be auctioned by R. Chapman  €30.00 
 Portadown.  Fine. 

 50 "Statement by Rt Rev Michael Gallagher dealing with matters arising out of visit of Hon  €15.00 
 Eamon de Valera to United States" 12 pages large format.  Very good. 

 51 "Irish at Home or Gaedhilg sa mBaile" Máire Ní Cheallacháin 1922 Maunsel and Roberts   €15.00 
 card covers 76 pages, also "Irish in a Week by the Rational Method" Diarmuid O Murcu  
 1930s card covers 28 pages.  Very good.  (2) 

 52 "Phases of Revolution" JM O'Sullivan, lecture delivered before Ard Chumann of Cimann na  €15.00 
 nGaedheal 1923, paper covers 22 pages.  Fine. 

 53 "Sloinnte Gaedheal is Gall: Irish Names and Surnames" Rev Patrick Woulfe 1923 hardcover €8.00 
  696 pages.  Covers almost detached, good. 

 54 "The Anglo-Irish Treaty and Mr De Valera's Alternative" 1984 12-page booklet.  Fine. €15.00 

 55 Co Wexford.  1929 receipt from PN O'Gorman, Rosbercon, New Ross.  Fine. €10.00 

 56 Alexandra College Milltown school notebook with manuscript poetry by J. Rudd, 56 pages.   €20.00 
 Very good. 

 57 1930s photograph of "The Crock of Gold" trade fair stand by Studio One.  The textile  €15.00 
 business was run by artist Frances Baker & her daughter in Blackrock, Co Dublin.  Fine. 

 58 "What's This About the Gaelic League?" Prof Daniel Corkery 1930s paper cover 27 pages.   €15.00 
 Fine. 
 59 1931 Londonderry YMCA Gymnastic Club Annual Display admission card, black on yellow.  €12.00 
  Fine. 

 60 "Irish Radio News" weekly magazine x7 issues 1933-1936.  One has torn cover, another  €20.00 
 missing covers, very good.  (7) 



Collectibles Corner First Come First Served List 128 November 2023 

   Item No                                                                                                                                                   Price 

 

Handling charge of €2 on each item 

 61 1934 Fine Gael pamphlet "Some Aspects of the Social Structure of a Corporative State"  €15.00 
 Prof Michael Tierney 18 pages.  Fine. 

 62 "Hibernia" magazine x3 issues 1937, plus "The Word" publ by Divine Word Missionaries  €25.00 
 x8 issues 1955-57.  Very good.  (10) 

 63 Sisters of Charity Dublin 1937-38 Year Book & Blotter, card covers 40 pages illustrated,  €15.00 
 plus blotter.  Fine. 

 64 "The Friars Minor in Dublin 1232-1939" ringbound oblong softcover 36 pages illustrated.  €20.00 
  Fine. 

 65 Gaiety Theatre Dublin 70th anniversary book 1941 hardcover 32 pages.  Very good. €20.00 

 66 "Dublin Opinion" Feb 1941 issue.  Fine. €10.00 

 67 Wicklow & Wexford guides by Irish Tourist Association 1944 & 1946, also programme for €20.00 
  Dublin University MC & LCC Grass Track Meeting at Powerscourt 1948.  Fine.  (3) 
 68 "The Craft of Coopering" JC Coleman 1944 extract from Journal of the Cork Historical &  €15.00 
 Archaeological Society, softcover 12 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 69 The Catholic Societies Vocational Organisation Conference 2-page brochure setting out  €10.00 
 aims and programme.  Fine. 

 70 "The Irish Monthly" February 1945 softcover 26 pages.  Advert pages at back removed.  €8.00 
 Good. 
 71 Irish Times Review & Annual 1948 large format 92 pages.  Very good. €20.00 

 72 "The State and the Language" 1934 address of Ernest Blythe to Gaelic League, second  €15.00 
 edition 1951 card covers 32 pages.  Fine. 

 73 Capuchin Annual 1949 softcover 644 pages, articles include Seumas O'Kelly, James  €20.00 
 Clarence Mangan, teaching of Irish, John McCormack's Records, Irish Portrait Gallery by  
 Adolf Morath.  Binding loose, very good. 

 74 "Entertainment: Catholic Stage Guild Annual" 1949 large format softcover 66 pages.  Cover  €12.00 
 foxed, small tear, very good. 

 75 "While the Sirens Slept: an autobiography" Lord Dunsany c1950 hardcover with dust  €10.00 
 jacket 151 pages.  Edge damage to jacket, otherwise fine. 

 76 Tourist Guides.  "Leinster: A Guide" Ruth Farrer & Archie Turnbull 1951 hardcover 64  €20.00 
 pages, and "Official Guide Dublin" Bord Failte c1958 softcover 176 pages with fold-out map 
  at back, both with b/w illustrations.   Fine.  (2) 

 77 An Tóstal.  1953 programme of events for first festival 32 pages, fine, plus 1955  €25.00 
 programme for European Featherweight Championship boxing match Billy Kelly v Ray  
 Famechon at Donnybrook Bus Station, edges ragged, very good.  (2) 

 78 "Trasna na Bóinne" Earnán de Blaghd (Ernest Blythe) 1957 1st edition illustrated  €8.00 
 hardcover 223 pages.  Some foxing on cover, otherwise fine. 

 79 Assorted Irish newspapers and cuttings in large bag incl 1966 Rising supplements, RTE  €25.00 
 Guide 1966, 1964 Pope Paul's Pilgrimage, Irish Times 1939 outbreak of WWII, 1961  
 Evening Mail supplement "100 Years of Dublin", 1937 Dai.ly Mirror coronation of George VI etc 
 Fair to fine.  

 80 Guinness.  1961 humorous booklet  "My Goodness! My Gilbert and Sullivan" with amended €20.00 
  verses from G&S and coloured illustrations, verses by Stanley Penn, illustrations by  
 Antony Groves-Raines.  16 pages, in original card folder with Guinness (Dublin)  

 81 "The Abbey Theatre" Ernest Blythe c1964 card covers 32 pages.  Very good. €6.00 

 82 "The Rose of Tralee: the story of a tradition" John Caball 1964 card covers 32 pages.  Very  €10.00 
 good. 
 83 Wexford interest.  Four publications by Richard Roche: "Here's Their Memory: a tribute to  €30.00 
 the Republican fallen of Wexford" 1966, "Tales of the Wexford Coast" 1993, signed by the  
 author, "Loch Garman agus Éirí Amach 1916" 2006,"Last to Surrender: The 1916 Rising in  
 County Wexford" 2016, published posthumously, all softcover, plus "Dublin '98"  
 programme for 1998 series of lectures & conference.   Fine.  (5) 

 84 "Oidhreacht 1916-1966"  22-page booklet published  by Browne & Nolan illustrated.  Fine. €20.00 
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 85 Irish Times Annual Review 1966, 1`04 pages.  Fine. €20.00 

 86 "Michael Collins and the Invisible Army" Desmond Ryan 1968 Anvil paperback 164 pages.   €15.00 
 Fine. 
 87 "Ireland's Civil War" Calton Younger 1968, "Patrick Pearse: The Triumph of Failure" Ruth  €20.00 
 Dudley Edwards 1990, and "Inside the GPO 1916: a first-hand account" Joe Good 2015, all  
 paperback.  Very good.  (3) 

 88 "The County Donegal Railways" Edward M Patterson 1969 paperback 229 pages, 16 plates  €6.00 
 (loose).  Very good. 

 89 "Our Boys" November 1969, 24 pages.  Fine. €8.00 
 90 Tourist Guides, booklets & brochures.  Galway 1999, History of Mount Mellary,  €20.00 
 Russborough House, Mount Usher, Garinish Island, Athlone castle, The Skelligs,  
 Glendalough, Wexford x4, Blarney Castle, Renvyle House.  Mainly fine.  (17) 

 91 "Chester Beatty Library Dublin" Patrick Henchy c1970 softcover 20 pages illustrated, also  €20.00 
 ROSC'88 exhibition catalogue card covers 264 pages illustrated colour & b/w.  Fine.  (2) 

 92 "Ryan's Daughter" 1970  promotional booklet, 24 pages, colour pictures.  Fine. €8.00 

 93 "Breen's Classical Times" issued by Breen's Record Shop Upper Liffey Street Dublin, issues  €15.00 
 Nov 1970 x2, Jan 1971, Apr 1971 x2, Sep 1971.  Fine.  (6) 

 94 "Glencolumbkille: a guide to 5000 years of history in stone" Michael Herity 1971 softcover  €6.00 
 38 pages.  Fine. 

 95 "Eire Nua: The Social and Economic Programme of Sinn Fein" 1971 booklet 54 pages.  Fine. €12.00 

 96 "Beyond Any Reasonable Doubt?: A book of murder trials" Kenneth EL Deale, Judge of the  €8.00 
 Circuit Court of Ireland, 1971 hardcover with dust jacket 194 pages. 

 97 "Views of Dublin: Dublin Delineated in 26 Views..." 1971 reprint by SR Publishers of 1837  €8.00 
 original by G Tyrrell, hardcover with dust jacket 64 pages.  Fine. 

 98 "The Act of Union 1800" facsimile documents publ by Public Records Office of Northern  €18.00 
 Ireland 1973 with notes for educational use.  (22 folded sheets) 

 99 "Ireland in the War Years 1939-1945" Joseph T Carroll 1975, and "Ireland 1945-70" edited €15.00 
  by JJ Lee 1979, both hardcover with dust jackets, 190 & 1284 pages respectively.  Fine.  (2) 

 100 "Land of Time Enough: a journey through the waterways of Ireland" Raymond Gardner  €9.00 
 1977 hardcover with dust jacket 224 pages.  Fine. 

 101 Irish Waterways.  "Land of Time Enough: a journey through the waterways of Ireland"  €24.00 
 Raymond Gardner 1977 hardcover with dust jacket, "The Grand Canal of Ireland" Ruth  
 Delaney 1995 paperback, "Cool Metal - Clear Water: trading Boats of Ireland’s Inland  
 Waterways" 2006 & "Fine Lines - Clear Water: Heritage Boats on Ireland's Inland  
 Waterways" 2009, both paperback publ by Heritage Boat Association, "Reedbound: A Year  
 on Ireland's Waterways" Giles Byford hardcover 2015 signed by the author.  Fine.  (5) 

 102 "In Bloody Protest: The Tragedy of Patrick Pearse" Xavier Carty 1978 paperback 154  €12.00 
 pages.  Very good. 

 103 "An Fiolar" Cistercian College Roscrea Year Book 1978,. Abbey Centenary issue 317 pages.  €8.00 
  Missing front cover, otherwise fine. 

 104 "Green Tears for Hecuba: being a superficial, brief but appreciative study of the Troubled  €15.00 
 Times in Ballyvourney" PJ Twohig 1979 paperback 63 pages, covering War of  
 Independence period.  Fine. 

 105 "The Old Limerick Journal" issues x 9, No 1 Dec 1979 to No 16 ?1984, also West Limerick  €30.00 
 Journal 1988 (some damp stains).  Mainly fine.  (10) 

 106 1979 Visit of Pope John Paul II to Ireland.  Collection of 13 newspapers including  €25.00 
 supplements covering the visit.  Some ageing, very good.  (13) 

 107 "Dublin 1660-1860" Maurice Craig paperback 362 pages illustrated and fold-out map.  Fine. €6.00 

 108 Siamsa Cois Laoi at Pairc Ui Chaoimh.  Programmes for first Festival (1980?) and 1983 .  €20.00 
 First programme has autographs on back cover of Ronnie Drew, Noel Nagle, Brian  
 Warfield & Tommy Byrne (Wole Tones).  Fine.  (2) 

 109 Tour Guide.  "South Wexford" by Patrick Mackey 1981 softcover 24 pages.  Fine. €15.00 
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 110 Three Government publications: 1981 Dept of Environment "Vehicle Testing Manual",  €25.00 
 1987 Meteorological Service annual report, 1988 "Road Accident Facts Ireland"  
 Environmental Research Unit.  Fine.  (3) 

 111 "The Road to Brightcity" Máirtín Ó Cachain, short stories translated by Eoghan Ó Tuairisc  €8.00 
 1981 hardcover with dust jacket 111 pages.  Small piece torn from front endpaper, very good 
 112 "The City Hall" Eason's Irish Heritage Series No 34, 1982, 24 pages and "Bank of Ireland  €20.00 
 College Green" eight-page booklet.  Fine.  (2) 

 113 "The Pursuit of the Heiress: Aristocratic Marriage in Ireland 1750-1820" APW Malcolmson  €6.00 
 1982 publ by Ulster Historic Foundation, large format softcover 70 pages.  Fine. 

 114 Limerick Association Year Books 1982, 1983 & 1987, large format soft covers.  Fine.  (3) €20.00 

 115 "Treasures of Ireland: Irish Art 3000BC to 1500AD" 1983 Royal Irish Academy hardcover  €25.00 
 204 pages with 65 colour and 103 black&white illustrations.  Fine. 

 116 "Tragedy at Tuskar Rock" Dermot Walsh 1983 paperback 89 pages.  Surface damage to top €15.00 
  left of cover, otherwise fine. 

 117 "Gladly Learn & Gladly Teach: A History of Alexandra College & School 1866-1966" Anne V  €10.00 
 O'Connor & Susan M Parkes c1983 hardcover with dust jacket 279 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 118 "Magill" monthly magazine issue for Sept 1985 with articles on Stardust tragedy aftermath,  €8.00 
 banning of Christy Moore song on the subject, muzzling of Press on reporting on ACC  
 financial difficulties & subsequent RTE journalists' strike, feature on Alexis Fitzgerald.  Fine. 

 119 "The Galway Hookers" Richard J Scott 2nd edition 1985 paperback 136 pages with letter  €10.00 
 from author and few manuscript notes.  Fine. 

 120 "Dublin Yesterday" introduction & commentaries by Maurice Gorham 1986 hardcover with €15.00 
  dust jacket with 150 illustrations.  Fine. 

 121 "Dublin Calling: 2RN and the birth of Irish Radio" Paddy Clarke 1986 large format soft  €10.00 
 cover 58 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 122 Irish Heritage Series of booklets publ by Easons 1976/88: No 2 Georgian Dublin, No 9 St  €25.00 
 Patrick's Cathedral, No 34 The City Hall, No 40 The Royal College of Surgeons in Ireland,  
 No 42 The National Library, No 60 St Mary's Pro-Cathedral.  Fine.  (6) 

 123 "Historical Swords" six pen and ink drawings by Kevin Cryan 1987 in folder.  Fine. €20.00 

 124 Concert tickets: Frank, Lisa & Sammy Lansdowne Road 1989, Jack Jones 1997 x2, Oasis  €12.00 
 Point Theatre 1997, REM Lansdowne Road 1999 x2, The Late Late Show 2003, Neil  
 Diamond Lansdowne Road 2005, "I, Keano" Olympia Theatre 2006 x2.  Very good.  (10) 

 125 "Me Darlin' Dublin's Dead and Gone" Bill Kelly 1987 paperback 180 pages.  Fine. €10.00 

 126 "The Story of Cork Airport" Michael Barry 1988 paperback 160 pages.  Very good. €12.00 

 127 "Ireland and the First World War" Trinity History Workshop ed David Fitzpatrick 1988  €8.00 
 paperback 120 pages.  Fine. 

 128 Lord Killanin.  1989 manuscript postcard to Helen Lucy Burke at Sunday Tribune re  €20.00 
 Annsbrook - Duleek in Irish Shell Guide "cannot trace reference of Taaffes or Bishop  
 Welsh…Am most anxious for any corrections" signed "K".  Fine. 

 129 "Proved Innocent: The Story of Gerry Conlon of the Guildford Four" Gerry Conlon 1990  €12.00 
 hardcover with dust jacket233 pages illustrated.  Owner's dedication to front endpaper,  
 otherwise fine. 

 130 "Guide to the Grand Canal of Ireland Dublin to Shannon Harbour & Barrow Line Lowtown  €10.00 
 to Athy" Inland Waterways Association of Ireland 1990 card covers ringbound 54 pages.   

 131 Tourist guides and booklets, mainly modern incl Dublin’s Top Tourist Attractions, The  €20.00 
 Casino at Marino, National Library of Ireland, Glencolumbkille, Newcastle Co Down 96  
 pages incl map c1950s, City of Belfast Guide 1960s, also "Here Lyeth…" record of  
 graveyards at Grange Abbey, Raheny, Coolock & Kilbarrack.  Fine.  (9) 

 132 "Ireland and World Aviation: The Complete Story" compiled by Liam Skinner & Tom  €25.00 
 Cranitch c1990 large format paperback 184 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 133 "Kildare: Saints, Soldiers & Horses" Con Costello softcover 184 pages illustrated.  Fine. €12.00 
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 134 "Dun Laoghaire Kingstown" Peter Pearson 1999 softcover 176 pages illustrated.  Fine. €12.00 

 135 1991 75th anniversary of 1916 Rising souvenir programme for concert, parade & pageant  €20.00 
 24 pages.  Fine. 

 136 Poster/programme for 1991 centenary concert by College of Music at the Mansion House  €25.00 
 signed by 12 performers and director.  Fine. 

 137 "Irish Masters of Medicine" Davis Coakley 1992 hardcover with dust jacket 370 pages  €12.00 
 illustrated.  With signed dedication by the author, fine. 

 138 "Noel Purcell: A Biography" Philip Bryan 1992 hardcover with dust jacket 203 pages  €18.00 
 illustrated, also "Famous Dubliners" Michael Stanley 1996 softcover 273 pages.  Fine.  (2) 

 139 Sinn Fein Christmas post.  1994 A4 poster "Cards delivered to any home in the City -  €20.00 
 Stamps cost only 10p".  Fine. 

 140 "Exploring the Lusitania" Robert D Ballard & Spencer Dunmore 1995 large format  €12.00 
 hardcover with dust jacket 227 pages with many illustrations.  Fine. 

 141 "The Story of the Drumm Battery Train" Brian Hogan with Richard Fox 1995 large format  €12.00 
 softcover 12 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 142 "Glimpses of Portlaoise - A Pictorial Parade" Part Three researched by John O'Brien,  €10.00 
 presented by Teddy Fennelly 1996 large format softcover 108 pages of photos.  Fine. 

 143 "Death in the Irish Sea: The Sinking of the RMS Leinster" Roy Stokes 1998 hardcover with  €20.00 
 dust jacket 152 pages.  Fine. 

 144 "Voyage of Hope: Sail Chernobyl" Rory Coveney 1999 hardcover with dust jacket 176  €12.00 
 pages plus 18 photo pages.  Fine. 

 145 "The Shelbourne and its people" Michael O'Sullivan & Bernardine O'Neill 1999 hardback  €18.00 
 with dust jacket, 196 pages.  Very fine. 

 146 "The Irish Republic" Dorothy Macardle 1999 publ by Wolfhound Press hardcover with  €20.00 
 dust jacket 1045 pages.  Fine. 

 147 "Beowulf: a new translation" Seamus Heaney 1999 first edition hardcover with dust jacket  €12.00 
  106 pages.  Fine. 

 148 "I Remember it Well: Jimmy Magee official biography" Sean McGoldrick 2000 softcover 170 €10.00 
  pages.  Fine. 

 149 "Memoirs of a Tipperary Family: The Gaynors of Tyone 1887-2000" Eamonn Gaynor 2000  €10.00 
 hardcover with dust jacket 464 pages, 16 plates.  Fine. 

 150 "James Joyce" Edna O'Brien 2000, 182 pages, and "Ulysses" James Joyce 2010 Wordsworth €12.00 
  Editions 736 pages, both paperback.  Fine.  (2) 

 151 "Bianconi's Car & Coach Lists, showing their routes, times of starting and arrival and their  €8.00 
 respective fares throughout Leinster, Munster and Connaught 1842" modern facsimile  
 reprint, small format card covers 88 pages.  Fine. 

 152 Co Donegal.  "Pirdy Skins and Venial Sins" Tony "Tinney" Doherty 2000 softcover, eclectic  €12.00 
 history of Ballymagan Celtic FC, 168 pages.  Very good. 

 153 "The Construction of Dublin" Frank McDonald 2000 softcover 384 pages with colour and  €12.00 
 b&w illustrations.  Fine. 

 154 "The Dolmen Press: A Celebration" edited by Maurice Harmon 2001 hardcover with dust  €10.00 
 jacket 155 pages.  Fine. 

 155 "The Men who Built Britain: A History of the Irish Navvy" Ultan Crowley 2001 hardcover  €15.00 
 with dust jacket 271 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 156 "From Connemara to Cok o' the North: Railway Journeys in Ireland & Scotland 1920-1950" €8.00 
  Laurence Liddle 2002 softcover 144 pages illustrated.  Very good. 
 157 "The Scenery and Antiquities of Ireland" J Stirling Coyne & WH Bartlett 2003 modern  €16.00 
 reprint by Mercury Books London hardcover with dust jacket 456 pages with numerous  
 drawings of each county by Bartlett.  Tiny piece missing from bottom corner of rear board  
 & jacket, otherwise fine. 

 158 "The Coey/Cowie Brothers: All Railwaymen" JE Chacksfield 2003 paperback 176 pages  €6.00 
 illustrated.  Fine. 
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 159 "Ireland during the Second World War" Ian S Wood 2003 large format hardcover with  €10.00 
 dust jacket 184 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 160 "Paranormal Ireland" Dara de Faoite 2004 paperback 299 pages.  Fine. €2.00 

 161 "Father Browne's Trains & Railways" EE O'Donnell 2004 softcover 112 pages, pictures in  €10.00 
 sepia.  Fine. 

 162 "Churches of the Diocese of Ferns: Symbols of a Living Faith" 2004 diocese of Ferns large  €16.00 
 format hardcover 144 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 163 "Sean MacDiarmada: The Mind of the Revolution" Gerard MacAtasney 2004 paperback 224 €6.00 
  pages, missing title page.  Fine. 

 164 "Traditional Irish Embroidery: Mountmellick Work" Sandra Counihan 2005 large format  €12.00 
 softcover 134 pages with illustrations and re-drawn patterns.  Fine. 

 165 "Wheels Around Kerry" Cyril McIntyre 2006 softcover 28 pages.  Fine. €6.00 

 166 Poetry.  "The Laughter of Mothers" Paul Durcan 2007 first edition hardcover with dust  €30.00 
 jacket 131 pages, and "New Grass under Snow" Mary Turley-McGrath 2006 paperback 64  
 pages, signed dedication by the author.  Fine.  (2) 

 167 "In Time of Civil War: The conflict on the Irish railways 1922-23" Bernard Share large  €18.00 
 format hardcover with dust jacket 152 pages illustrated b/w photos.  Fine. 

 168 "The Story of HB: 80 years of Ireland's favourite ice cream" Paul Mulhern & Kieran Fagan  €10.00 
 2006 large format hardcover with dust jacket 144 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 169 2007 souvenir programme for unveiling of James Fintan Lalor commemorative sculpture  €15.00 
 by Laois County Council at Portlaoise.  Fine. 

 170 "A Celebration of Limerick's Silver" ed John R Bowen & Conor O'Brien 2007 large format  €15.00 
 paperback 220 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 171 "The Liffey - Portrait of a River" paintings by Rosemary Burns, text by Dick Warner 2007  €20.00 
 hardcover 112 pages landscape quarto.  Fine. 

 172 "The Irish Chateaux In Search of Descendants of the Wild Geese" Renagh Holohan 2008  €12.00 
 revised edition softcover, illustrations by Jeremy Williams 187 pages.  Fine. 

 173 "The Gathering" Anne Enwright 2008 first edition paperback 261 pages, dedicated &  €12.00 
 signed by the author.  (Winner of the Man Booker Prize 2007).  Fine. 

 174 "Youghal Town Wall: Conservation & Management Plan" Youghal Town Council 2008 large  €6.00 
 format card covers 112 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 175 "Dubliners" James Joyce 2008 with lithographs by Louis le Brocquy, softcover 256 pages.   €14.00 
 Fine. 
 176 "Sean Moylan: Rebel Leader" Aideen Carroll 2010 paperback 319 pages.  Fine. €10.00 

 177 "The Thing Is…" Dave Fanning autobiography 2010 softcover 302 pages, foreword by  €10.00 
 Bono, signed by the author.  Fine. 

 178 "Voices from the Grave: Two Men's War in Ireland" Ed Moloney 2010 paperback 512  €15.00 
 pages, and "Beauty & Atrocity: People, Politics & Ireland's Fight for Peace" Joshua Levine  
 2010 hardcover with dust jacket 362 pages.  Fine.  (2) 

 179 "Prodigals & Geniuses: The Writers and Artists of Dublin's Baggotonia" Brendan Lynch  €25.00 
 2011 softcover 308 pages illustrated.  Fine. 
 180 "Dublin 1911" ed Catriona Crowe 2011 softcover publ by Royal Irish Academy 245 pages,  €15.00 
 many illustrations incl facsimile census returns.  Minor edge fault on few later pages,  
 otherwise fine. 

 181 "Tudor's Dark Legacy" novel by Terry Hynes 2012 paperback 219 pages, historical novel  €15.00 
 set during War of Independence and later in Newfoundland.  Fine. 

 182 Co Cavan.  "Virginia: a portrait celebrating 400 years 1612-2012" large format softcover  €10.00 
 220 pages, many photos.  Fine. 

 183 "Jammet's of Dublin 1901-1967" Alison Maxwell & Shay Harpur 2012 paperback 249  €6.00 
 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 184 "Caring for the Nation: A History of the Mater Misericordiae University Hospital" Sr Eugene €10.00 
  Nolan 2013 hardcover with dust jacket 278 pages illustrated.  Fine. 



Collectibles Corner First Come First Served List 128 November 2023 

   Item No                                                                                                                                                   Price 

 

Handling charge of €2 on each item 

 185 Irish Volunteers Commemorative Organisation centenary 1913-2013 souvenir booklet  €15.00 
 for commemoration at Wynns Hotel, 24 pages illustrated.  Very good. 

 186 "St Gerard's School Bray Co Wicklow: Alumni 191801968 The First Fifty Years" John Blake  €18.00 
 Dillon 2014 softcover 87 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 187 "Donncha's World: The Roads, the Stories & the Wireless" Donncha O Dulaing with Declan  €12.00 
 Lyons 2014 softcover 288 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 188 "The GPO: 200 Years of History" Stephen Ferguson 2014 softcover 222 pages illustrated.   €18.00 
 Fine. 
 189 "Children of the Rising: the untold story of the young lives lost during Easter 1916" Joe  €12.00 
 Duffy 2015 hardcover with dust jacket 263 pages.  Fine. 

 190 "O'Donovan Rossa Funeral 1915-2015 Souvenir Programme Centenary edition" issued by  €25.00 
 O'Donovan Rossa Funeral Committee 2015 softcover 48 pages with illustrations.  Fine. 

 191 "Deansgrange Cemetery and the Easter Rising" Ray Bateson 2015 hardcover with dust  €10.00 
 jacket 272 pages illustrated.  Very fine. 

 192 "The Tallyman's Campaign Handbook: Election 2016" Noel Whelan with Kathryn Marsh  €10.00 
 2016 softcover 370 pages.  Fine. 

 193 "Twice Built: The Construction of St Patrick's Church Monkstown Dublin 1861-66" Tom  €10.00 
 Conlon with Seamus Cannon 2016 paperback 76 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 194 "Juries in Ireland: Laypersons and Law in the Long Nineteenth Century" Niamh Howlin  €20.00 
 2017 hardcover with dust jacket 293 pages.  Fine. 

 195 "Nobody's Business: The Aran Diaries of Ernie O'Malley" ed Cormac O'Malley & Roisin  €8.00 
 Kennedy 2017 softcover 178 pages.  Fine. 

 196 "The Dublin Docker: Working Lives of Dublin's Deep-Sea Port" Aileen O'Carroll & Don  €20.00 
 Bennett 2017 softcover 280 pages illustrated colour & b/w.  Fine. 

 197 "The Goldsmiths of Dublin: Six Centuries of Achievement" Douglas Bennett hardcover with  €15.00 
 dust jacket 102 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 198 Two booklets published 2018 by Creative Centenaries with stories in graphic form of  €18.00 
 Countess Markievicz / Lady Londonderry and Kathleen Lynn / Battle of Messines, each 20 pages 

 199 "O'Connell Street: The History & Life of Dublin's Iconic Street" Nicola Pierce 2021 in  €15.00 
 illustrated board covers, 272 pages illustrated.  Fine. 

 200 "Revolution at the Waldorf: America and the Irish War of Independence" Patrick O'Sullivan €18.00 
  Greene 2022 softcover 262 pages.  Fine. 

 201 "Richard Harris: Raising Hell & Reaching for Heaven" Joe Jackson 2022 hardcover with  €20.00 
 dust jacket 358 pages.  Fine. 

  

  EPHEMERA: World 

 202 Germany.  1936 Treasury Bond certificate for five thousand reichsmark.  Attractive, fine. €10.00 

 203 Cartes de Visite.  UK group of portraits, incl photographers in Derby, Devizes, Dumfries,  €20.00 
 Hertford, London, Newark, Sheffield, Windsor.  Good to fine.  (33) 
 204 "The Connoisseur: a magazine for collectors - illustrated" issue of May 1903 incl several  €10.00 
 full-page colour illustrations.  Very good. 

 205 "The Railway Magazine" Vol LI July to December 1922 hardbound red cloth 488 pages.   €20.00 
 Very good. 

 206 "Railway Mechanical Engineering: a practical treatise by engineering experts" 1923  €18.00 
 hardbound red cloth 290 pages with 17 plates, 3 fold-out tables, many diagrams.  Slight  
 foxing of page edges, otherwise fine. 

 207 Meccano Magazine 1948-1960 x22 issues.  Good to fine.  (22) €20.00 

 208 "Valentino" Irving Shulman 1967, "Garbo: Her Story" Antoni Gronowicz 1990, both  €20.00 
 hardcover with dust jacket, also "Sophia Loren: Album Photos" Bernard Degioanni 1984  
 illusstrated hardcover with text in French.  Very good  (3) 

 209 "Gandhi" British quad poster folded, also four lobby cards: "The Battle of the River Plate", €25.00 
  "Along Came Jones" Gary Cooper, "Anything Goes" Donald O'Connor, "Attack!" Jack  
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 Palance.  Fine.  (5) 

 210 "The Faber Companion to 20th Century Popular Music" Phil Hardy 2001 paperback 1236  €10.00 
 pages.  Very good. 

 211 USA.  "The New York Times" newspaper Tuesday July 12th 1864 complete, including  €20.00 
 reports on action in the American Civil War.  Folded, edges fragile, very good. 

 212 USA.  Munsey's Magazine x6 issues 1912-1915.  Poor condition, most missing covers, some  €15.00 
 pages loose, good.  (6) 

 213 "Who's Who in Wester Stars" No 4 publ by Dell 1954, 98 pages missing back cover,  €25.00 
 features Roy Rogers, Gene Autrey, Randolph Scott, Rocky Lane, also "ABC Film Review"  
 Aug 1967 with John Wayne & Robert Mitchum on cover 32 pages.  Very good.  (2) 

 214 "Archie" comics range 1969-1974 x16 issues.  Mainly fine.  (16) €25.00 

 215 "The Oscar Stars from A-Z" Roy Pickard 1996 hardcover with dust jacket 433 pages, and  €20.00 
 "Forgotten Movie Stars of the 30s, 40s & 50s" Gary Koca 2013 softcover 412 pages.  Fine.   

 216 "The Book of Firsts" compiled Ian Harrison 2003 large format softcover 288 pages  €10.00 
 illustrated.  Very good. 

  

  POSTCARDS 

 217 Co Cork.  1960s/70s range incl Crosshaven, Midleton, Castletownbere, Fermoy,  €15.00 
 Skibbereen, Youghal, Bantry Bay, Kanturk Castle, Fota, Glandore, Inchadoney etc.  Fine.   (27) 

 218 Cork.  Large range of mainly 1960s/70s views, many by Hinde, note Parnell Bridge Cork  €20.00 
 with 1909 postmark of Little Island, moderns incl UCC, Patrick's Street, South Mall, Grand  
 Parade, Gougane Barra, Mizen Head, Tragumna, Youghal, Kinsale, Barley Cove, Baltimore,   
 Kinsale, Glengarriff, Garnish Island etc.  Some duplication.  Good to fine.  (60) 

 219 Northern Ireland.  John Hinde 1960s/80s range with Tullymore, Crawfordsburn, Omagh,  €20.00 
 Derry, Portstewart, Lough Erne, Bangor, Enniskillen, Donaghadee, Newcastle etc.  Fine.  (53) 

 220 Co Tipperary.  Two 1940s sepia cards of Nenagh, Castle Street & Railway Station.  Fine.  (2) €15.00 

 221 Modern postcards, mainly advertising of Irish interest incl National Museum, IMMA, Robert €20.00 
  Ballagh, Bank of Ireland, BiaBar, NCAD, Street Art, Dundrum Town Centre, BT2, Fields  
 jewellers, Blooms Hotel, Horslips, Beshoffs, Prize Bonds, Liffey Swim etc.  Fine.  (92) 

 222 Isle of Man.  Shoebox filled with much pre-1930s incl Castletown Market Place, Port Skillion  €40.00 
 Bathing, Peel, Port Jack, Rushen Abbey, Onchan village, Derby Castle railway station,  
 Douglas pier, Kirk Braddan outdoor service, Groudie Station, Port Erin, Port Soderick,  
 novelty incl pull-out & jigsaw, also some modern incl TT Races, maximum cards etc.  Mainly fine.  
 (C300) 

 223 Isle of Man.  1970s series of events and disasters published by Mannin, incl Snaefell  €25.00 
 landslide, 50th anniversary of first flight from Ireland 1987, Plane crashes at Ainsdale &  
 Hale, 1980s ships chartered to carry goods to Isle of Man during Shipping Strike 1987/88,  
 Hurricane damage Port Erin, Groudle steam train, Last day of Kirk Bride Post Office 1987.   
 Limited edition of 50 of each.  Fine.  (38) 
 224 Popes.  Portrait cards of Popes Pius IX (carte de visite), Leo XIII x2, Pius X x3, Benedict XV,  €18.00 
 Pius XI x2, Pius XII, Paul VI, John Paul II, also 1982 four cards for visit of John Paul to UK,  
 portrait of Archbishop Walsh of Dublin etc.  Mainly fine.  (24) 

 225 UK, Royal Family.  Set of 60 cards by Prescott Pickup showing members of the Royal  €20.00 
 Family at events during 1981/82, full colour, housed in album.  Fine.  (60) 

 226 Beauties.  Mainly UK and France pre-1920 studies of female beauties, many postally used.   €20.00 
 Fine.  (74) 

 227 UK.  Early postcards: Westminster Palace Hotel court card used 1899, Birmingham Queen's €20.00 
  Hotel used 1902, District Railway London with view of Cheapside used Dublin 1902, St  
 Enoch Station Hotel Glasgow used 1904, Caledonian Railway Hotel Edinburgh used 1905,  
 Station Hotel Holyhead used 1905, and four unused - Cruden Bay Hotel 1902, Station  
 Hotel Dornoch, Station Hotel Inverness, Hotel de l'Europe Hamburg.  Fine.  (10) 

 228 Modern advertising postcards, many by Athena, note motoring (Ford, Toyota, Mini), music  €150.00 
 ( Scott Walker, Buddy Holly, Factory Records), Street Art, London Transport, drinks, film  
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 etc.  Fine.  (105) 

 229 World mix of topo postcards 1950s to 1980s, mostly used, incl Singapore, Spain, France,  €12.00 
 South Africa, Netherlands, Italy, Denmark etc.  Mainly fine.  (110) 

  

  STAMPS & POSTAL HISTORY: Ireland 

 230 Mourning covers.  Six covers from Mrs (?) GO Talbot of Mount Talbot to JA Holmes  €25.00 
 With contents on  headed mourning notepaper, also two mourning covers 1880 London to  
 Dr Monk Gibbon, Sandymonut with contents, both with H&K transit cds.  Very good to fine.  (6) 

 231 Postmarks.  Group of covers & cards with cds cancels: 1900 Ardee double-ring receiver,  €12.00 
 1901 Fermoy double-ring x5, 1903 Carlingford/Newry single-ring, 1904 Londonderry  
 double-ring, 1913 Navan single-ring, 1915 Templemore single-ring, 1915 Waterford  
 double-ring, 1916 Mountrath/Kings Co single-ring, 1919 Fairview DO Dublin/3 single-ring. 
   Good strikes, covers good to fine.  (9) 

 232 EVII 1d reds on piece with mostly complete cds cancels of Irish towns, note ATHY,  €24.00 
 BALLYBROPHY, GOOLD'S CROSS RSO, MILTOWN MALBAY, KILLALOE RSO etc.  (39 plus one 
  English cancel) 

 233 1916/18 group of Field Service Post Cards to Ireland with good variety of Field Post Office €25.00 
  and Army Post Office cds cancels x19, also 2 unused and postal voting card issued to  
 Major DJ Freyer, Cambridge.  Good to fine.  (22) 

 234 1979 Visit of Pope John Paul II.  Bord Failte booklet with map of Ireland  on cover showing €20.00 
  route taken; commem stamp affixed at each of the 9 locations, cancelled by appropriate  
 special postmark.  Unusual.  Fine. 

 235 UK used in Ireland.  Covers or wrappers bearing 1d red imperf: 1846 cancelled "155"  €24.00 
 Cootehill, COOTEHILL drds in blue at back, 1848 entire from Cork Steam Ship Company  
 cancelled indistinct numeral with CORK drds on back, 1852 cancelled "179" Drogheda with  
 DROGHEDA drds in green on back, 1853 with unclear numeral BOYLE drds in red, 1853  
 cancelled "186" Dublin to Scotland.  Good to fine.  (5) 

 236 1907-16 Sinn Fein Propaganda label Celtic Cross blue & black perf 11.25, L15, mint strip of €20.00 
  four.  Fine.  (4) 

 237 Political label.  1912 Imperial Union yellow-green (1d) L20, fine mint no gum. €30.00 

 238 Political label.  Imperf min sheet of four triangular labels, "One Flag / One Country / Free  €8.00 
 Ireland".  Unmounted mint. 

 239 Political overprints.  Ulster Paintings 3d traffic light block of four with overprint SAOIRSE  €30.00 
 EIREANN / FIGHT FOR / UNITED IRELAND / 1916-1971.  Fine um. 

 240 Decimal Gerl definitives original issue set of 12 (5p, 7p & 12p were issued later) on large  €15.00 
 single illustrated first day cover.  Fine. 

 241 1937 Constitution pair on illustrated first day cover registered Waterford to UK with  €20.00 
 Waterford slogan first day cancel.  Fine. 
 242 First day covers.  1937 Constitution front only, 1942 Davitt & Parnell pair, 1952 Moore  €24.00 
 pair, 1953 Tostal low value on Tostal postcard, 1953 Emmet low value on illustrated cover, 
  1954 Marian Year low value on illustrated cover.  Good to fine.  (6) 

 243 1944 Rice on plain postcard cancelled first day of issue with Dublin Labhair Gaedhilge  €20.00 
 slogan 29 Aug .  Fine. 

 244 1944 Rice on plain addressed first day cover to UK.  Cork slogan cancel, some smudging  €20.00 
 from receiving postmark.  Very good. 

 245 1946 Davitt & Parnell pair on plain addressed first day cover to USA.  Fine. €18.00 

 246 1946 Davitt & Parnell pair on registered first day cover to UK, faint legible cds postmarks. €15.00 

 247 1948 Wolfe Tone pair on plain addressed first day cover.  Fine. €15.00 

 248 1950 Holy Year set of three in blocks of four unmounted mint.  Cat €136.  Fine. €40.00 

 249 1952 Thomas Moore pair on illustrated first day cover typed address to Zanzibar.  Fine. €20.00 

 250 1952 Thomas Moore and 1953 An Tóstal sets in blocks of four unmounted mint.  Cat €190. €50.00 
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   Fine.  (16 stamps) 

 251 1953 Emmet pair on illustrated unaddressed first day cover.  Fine. €20.00 

 252 1954 Newman pair on Staehle illustrated first day cover unaddressed.  Fine. €12.00 

 253 1957 O'Crohan pair on Staehle illustrated first day cover unaddressed.  Fine. €12.00 

 254 1957 Wadding pair on plain addressed first day cover.  Fine. €15.00 

 255 1957 Admiral Brown illustrated first day cover Waterford to USA, also 3d value only on  €20.00 
 plain first day cover.  Fine.  (2) 

 256 1958 Aikenhead pair von plain addressed first day cover.  Fine. €15.00 

 257 1959 Guinness pair on CIC illustrated first day cover, unaddressed.  Fine. €12.00 

 258 1959 Guinness pair on illustrated first day cover unaddressed.  Fine. €18.00 

 259 1959 Guinness pair on plain addressed first day cover.  Fine. €15.00 

 260 1961 St Patrick set of three on illustrated first day cover.  Fine. €8.00 

 261 1960s/70s commems in block in stockbook, many cylinder or colour control blocks, also  €30.00 
 few min sheets, defins and UK blocks.  Fine um.  (70 blocks) 

 262 1966 Rising set in se-tenant blocks of four.  Fine um  (16) €30.00 

 263 1966 Rising set in se-tenant pairs on three illustrated unaddressed first day covers.  Fine.   €20.00 
 (3) 
 264 First Day Covers.  1969-2018 range with many recent, mostly An Post unaddressed.  Fine.   €28.00 
 (50) 
 265 1970 McCurtain & McSwiney se-tenant pairs on illustrated first day cover unaddressed.   €18.00 
 Fine. 
 266 1979 Pearse 12p block of 25 including two varieties - "white notch in flag" 4/8 and "birds  €15.00 
 in sky" 5/9.  Fine um. 

 267 Official Post Office presentation packs: 1984 & 1989 year packs, Third Definitive series  €35.00 
 (Architecture) High Values, Low Values, 1988 Fauna & Flora pack, 1984 GAA set & 1986  
 Lighthouses complimentary packs.  Fine.  (7) 

 268 Chinese New Year miniature sheets, complete run 1994 Year of the Dog to 2010 Year of  €40.00 
 the Tiger, also 1992 Greetings booklet pane.  Fine um.  (18) 
 269 2002 An Post U2 Rock Legends presentation pack with mint min sheet and first day covers  €9.00 
 of single stamp and min sheet. 

 270 1934 Railway Air Services first flight London to Belfast illustrated cover, London Airmail  €20.00 
 cds, backstamped Belfast.  Fine. 

 271 First Flight covers.  1945 (Oct) American Airline System New York to Shannon and  €20.00 
 Shannon to London illustrated covers with information cachet on back of each certifying  
 these were first commercial flights on "Flagship London".  Fine.  (2) 

 272 Air Mail first day covers: 1948 6d pair illustrated cover, 1949 1d & 1s plain, 1954 8d plain,  €20.00 
 1954 1s3d x2 plain, 1965 1s5d illustrated.  Fine.  (6) 

 273 Gerl decimal booklet panes.  ½p HP16, 1p HP17, 1px5 plus label HP18, 2p x5 plus label  €20.00 
 HP19, 2½p HP20, 5p HP21, 5p x5 plus label HP21, 7p x5 plus label HP22.  Fine  
 unmounted mint.  (8) 

 274 2006 Ryder Cup prestige booklet incl lenticular sheet, plus extra lenticular sheet.  Fine um.  €15.00 
  (2) 
 275 Postal Stationery registered envelope 5d green size H used 1923 with extra ½d stamp  €24.00 
 and another missing, Harcourt Street Dublin cds, to Germany.  Some damage to flap.  Very good  

 276 An Post 2015 Irish Stamp Year Book with complete issues for the year.  Fine um €35.00 

 277 An Post 2016 Irish Stamp Year Book with complete issues for the year.  Fine um €35.00 

 278 An Post 2017 Irish Stamp Year Book with complete issues for the year.  Fine um €35.00 

 279 An Post 2018 Irish Stamp Year Book with complete issues for the year.  Fine um €35.00 
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 280 Official PO/An Post Year Packs 1981, 1983, 1984 & 1988.  Fine.  (4) €45.00 

 281 An Post Irish Stamp Year Book 1991-92 with commemorative issues of the period plus  €30.00 
 special black print,no 1404 of 5500 issued.  Fine. 

 282 Exhibition Souvenirs.  Overseas souvenir min sheets overprinted: 1994 Philakorea, 1996  €38.00 
 China, 1999 Australia, 2006 Monacophil, Belgica, Washington, 2998 Olympex, also  
 cancelled souvenirs for Stampania 2003, 2009 & 2010 and Spring Coin & Stamp Show 2011. 
 Fine.  (11)  

 283 Revenue.  Two 1946 share transaction certs with Contract Note revenue stamps affixed, 6d €8.00 
  on one and 1s on other.  Fine.  (2) 

 284 "DF Newsletter" x 11 issues Summer 1972 to Autumn 1980, published by David Feldman.   €12.00 
 Fine.  (11) 

  

  STAMPS: World 

 285 Australia.  Hardbound year books for 1988 and 1989, each with all issues for the year.   €25.00 
 Fine.  (2) 

 286 Austria official year pack 1987, plus Switzerland presentation books with Pro Patria issues  €25.00 
 1984-1987 and 1987 Tourism set in blocks of four mint and cancelled fdi, incl min sheet.   
 Fine.  (3) 

 287 Album with 19 Botswana first day covers 1989-2004, also few other covers plus Ireland  €18.00 
 Millennium sheetlets "Historic Events" and "People of the 20th Century" in original packs.   
 Fine. 

 288 Official year packs: Denmark 1986, 1993, also Queen Margrethe defins presentation pack,  €30.00 
 Norway 1985 & 1986, Sweden 1985 & 1986.  Fine.  (7) 

 289 Official year books: Netherlands 1985 & 1986, also Luxembourg 1986.  Fine um.  (3 packs) €24.00 

 290 France.  Official year packs in presentation books for 1985 & 1986.  Fine.  (2) €20.00 

 291 France.  Official La Poste presentation folders x2: 1989 commemorative issues and Liberty  €20.00 
 Head definitives set 5c to 10f.  Fine.  (2) 

 292 Germany.  Official presentation booklets with commemorative & definitive issues for 1988  €25.00 
 & 1989.  Fine  (2 books, 159 stamps) 
 293 New Zealand.  1989 Year book with 40 stamps plus 2 min sheets, also 1990 year pack.   €24.00 
 Fine.  (2) 

 294 Scandinavia.  Year packs for Sweden, 1981, 1983 & 1989, also 1989 Polar expedition and  €35.00 
 booklet on Vasa Museum, Norway 1989, Denmark 1989 & 1990.  Fine.  (8) 

 295 Saint Lucia.  1976 Birds set of 16 to $10 unmounted mint plus extra $10 and 25c.  (18) €20.00 

 296 Military Mail.  1918 cover to UK with octagonal censor handstamp, 1945-1953 range "On  €25.00 
 Active Service" or "Forces Air Mail" with FPO postmarks.  Some roughly opened.  Good to  
 fine.  (20) 

 297 UK.  Range of QEII commemorative sets 1953 - 1964 mounted mint on stockcard. Fine.  (46 €15.00 
  stamps) 

 298 Concorde Flight covers.  1979-83 group of 26 postcards by FAGA (all same design) each  €30.00 
 with different special handstamp for first flights, air shows etc incl 1979 maiden flight of  
 last production model, 1980 Edinburgh-Paris, Manchester-Paris, 1981 Midlands Air  
 Display, London-Lisbon, London-Abbotsinch, London-Graz, 1982 London-Orlando,  
 London-Rome, London-Copenhagen, Manchester-Madrid, 1983 London-Munich, London- 
 Belfast, Liverpool-London.  Fine. (26) 

 299 UK.  1989 year pack, 1990 Penny Black anniversary book with min sheet & special  €30.00 
 definitives, plus booklet "How Royal Mail Stamps are Produced", also 1991 hardbound  
 year book.  Fine.  (3) 

 300 UK.  Royal Mail Special stamps 2004 in hardback year book in slipcase.  Fine um. €20.00 

 301 Three unused junior stamp albums: Transworld hardback, Stanley Gibbons Postbox &  €20.00 
 Collecta Globemaster (with a few hinge remains), F5also Euro Coin Collector album with  
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 push-out slots for 16 countries.  Fine.  (4) 

 302 Tristan da Cunha.  1961 set of 13, ½c to 1 rand, SG42/54 mounted mint, and 1971  €20.00 
 overprinted decimal set of 12, ½p to 50p, SG137/148 unmounted mint.  Fine.  (25) 

  SOCCER: Ireland 

 303 Official Inter-League match programmes for League of Ireland: 1949 v Football League,  €24.00 
 ragged at spine, 1954 v Scottish League, 1954 v Football League, 1956 v Hesse Football  
 Association, 1960 v Football League.  First fair, rest fine.  (5) 

 304 1952 Ireland v France at Dalymount Park official programme.  Cover grubby, very good. €24.00 

 305 Republic of Ireland home match programmes: 1955 v Spain, 1956 v Denmark, 1960 v  €28.00 
 Chile, Norway,  Scores on covers of some, very good.  (4) 

 306 1963 Football League of Ireland v Football League at Dalymount official programme.   €10.00 
 Comment written on cover, otherwise fine. 

 307 1975 John Giles Testimonial souvenir brochure, 1979 Eoin Hand testimonial brochure,  €15.00 
 1996 pre-season friendly Shelbourne v Nottingham Forest.  Fine.  (3) 

 308 Bohemians home match programmes: 1952 (16 Mar) v Evergreen Utd, 1966 (3 Sep) v  €24.00 
 Cork Hibernians, 1970 (8 Mar) v Shelbourne, (20 Sep) v Cork Hibernians, 1981 (1 Mar) v  
 Cork United, (1 Nov) v Cork United.  Fine.  (6) 

 309 1956 FAI Cup Final Cork Athletic v Shamrock Rovers official programme.  Fine. €16.00 

 310 Match programmes for friendly matches Shamrock Rovers v Manchester United: 1964 at  €20.00 
 Dalymount Park, 1984 at Milltown.  Fine.  (2) 

 311 Shamrock Rovers testimonial match programmes: 1965 Tommy Farrell & Tony Byrne v  €24.00 
 West Ham, 1967 Pat Courtney & John Keogh also v West Ham, both played at Dalymount  
 Park.  Very good.  (2) 
 312 Bohemians FC match programmes: 1970 v Dundalk, 1971 v Drogheda, 1993 v Grange- €25.00 
 Woodbine at Raheny, 2000 v North End Utd in Wexford, v Parkvilla for opening of  
 Claremont Stadium, 2002 FAI Cup Semi Final v Derry City, 2010 v Sporting Fingal, 2011 v  
 Douglas Hall, 2012 Setanta Cup v Portadown, 2015 v Rossin Rovers at Rossin, 2016  
 Leinster Cup Final v Wexford Youths, 2019 FAI Cup Semi Final v Shamrock Rovers, v Sligo  
 Rovers, 2020 v Shamrock Rovers, v Shelbourne, also 1990 Articles of Association.  Fine.  (16)  

 313 1971FAI Golden Jubilee Cup Final Drogheda v Limerick official programme.  Fine. €40.00 

 314 Galway United home match programmes: 1984 v Southampton, 1991 v Odense, 1993 v  €30.00 
 Walsall, 1997 v Fulham, 1998 v Mansfield Town, 2007 v Sunderland, 2008 v Leeds Utd.  (7)  

 315 Waterford home match programmes: 1985 (Dec 15) v Bohemians, 1986 (Jan 19) v Galway, €20.00 
  (Dec 14) v Galway, 1989 (Jan 1) v Derry City, (Jan 8) v Athlone, (Feb 5) v Bray Wanderers, 
  (Sep 17) v Kilkenny City.  Fine.  (7) 

 316 Northern Ireland Milk Cup official programmes for International Youths Tournament 1987 €16.00 
  (incl Dundalk & Home Farm) and 1988 (Dundalk, Home Farm & Finn Harps).  Fine.  (2) 

 317 Bohemians FC match programmes: 1989 v Arsenal, 2000 v Dundee Utd, 2005 v KAA Gent,  €20.00 
 2012 European tournament at Seville, 2013 v Derby County, 2014 v St Patricks Athletic incl 
  v Dundee Utd & Wolves, 2016 v Portsmouth & Newcastle, 2017 v United of Manchester,  
 2019 v Chelsea x2, 2019 v Airdrieonians at Airdrie.  All home matches except where stated. (11) 

 318 Charity Match programmes: 1989 Hillsborough Disaster Fund Swilly Rovers v Derry City,  €20.00 
 1998 Omagh Bomb Fund Newbridge Town v Waterford, 1998 Omagh Memorial Fund  
 Derry City v Mick McCarthy XI.  Fine.  (3) 

 319 FAI U-17 Cup Finals official programmes: 2002 Kingdom Boys v Shamrock Rovers, 2006  €25.00 
 Wembley Rovers v Crumlin Utd, 2008 WFTA v Drogheda Utd, 2009 Belvedere Boys v  
 Kilmallock Utd, 2010 Carrigaline Utd v Belvedere FC, 2011 Belvedere FC v Villa FC, 2012  
 Crumlin Utd v St Kevins Boys, 2014 Leeds AFC v Cherry Orchard, 2015 Herbertstown v  
 Home Farm, 2016 Nenagh v Wilton Utd, 2017 Carrigaline Utd v Tramore AFC, 2018  
 Greenwood FC v Corduff FC.  Fine.  (12) 

 320 Dundalk FC x2 booklets: "1966-67 Shield & League Dundalk Winners", "Golden Jubilee  €24.00 
 Yearbook 1926-1976", also programmes for 1979 Dublin University Canadian Tour, 1982  
 & 1989 Salthill National Five-a-Sides.  Fine.  (5) 
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 321 Two large Irish Press photographs of Republic of Ireland teams: 1978 V England and 1978 €20.00 
  v Northern Ireland.  Approx 36cm x 29cm, names written on back.  Fine.  (2) 

 322 "The Budweiser Road to Italy: pictorial record of how the Republic of Ireland team  €25.00 
 qualified for the World Cup Finals" Ray McManus 1990.  Fine. 

 323 Republic of Ireland used match ticket stubs: 1990 v USSR, 1991 v Poland, v Chile, 1992 v  €15.00 
 Switzerland, v Northern Ireland, v Lithuania, v Northern Ireland away, 1994 v Czech  
 Republic, v Northern Ireland away, 1995 v Northern Ireland, v Portugal, also v Portugal  
 away, plus 2009 Wexford Youths v Wolverhampton Wanderers at Ferrycarrig.  Good to fine (13)  

 324 Leinster Football Association 100 Years: Centenary Yearbook 1892-1992, large format  €20.00 
 softcover 152 pages.  Fine. 

 325 "The Budweiser Road to the USA: pictorial record of how Republic of Ireland qualified for  €20.00 
 the World Cup Finals 1994" Ray McManus 111 pages, colour pictures.  Fine. 

 326 Republic of Ireland home match tickets: Bosnia & Herzegovina 2012, Bulgaria 2019,  €24.00 
 Croatia 2011, Cyprus 2008, Denmark 2001, 2017b & 2018, Georgia 2013 & 2015,  
 Germany 2007, Gibraltar 2014, Montenegro 2009, Netherlands 2016, Northern Ireland  
 2011, Scotland 2011, Slovakia 2016, Sweden 2013, Uruguay 2017, USA 2014, Wales 2018.   (20)  

 327 Football commemorative covers: 1966 England World Cup Winners, 1973 FA Cup Final  €24.00 
 50th anniversary, 1979 FA Cup Final Man Utd v Arsenal, 1982 FA Cup Final QPR v Spurs,  
 1981 England v Hungary, 1998 World Cup England v Tunisia, Romania & Colombia, 2002  
 World Cup folder with covers from Isle of Man, Gibraltar, GB min sheet and Ireland Soccer  
 Heroes.  Fine.  (12) 
  

  SOCCER: World 

 328 Celtic FC videocassette (VHS): "The Treble 2000-2001" on two cassettes, and "The Bhoy  €15.00 
  Who Would Be King: official tribute to Henrik Larsen" 2003.  Fine.  (3) 

  329 Athletic News Football Annual 1933-34, 352 pages, also Playfair Football Annual 1965-66,  €20.00 
 256 pages. Both small format softcover.  Very good.  (2) 

 330 Manchester United home match programmes: 1957 (Jan) European Champions Cup v  €24.00 
 Athletico Bilbao, 1957 (Nov) European Cup v Dukla Prague, 1983 (Apr) FA Cup Semi Final  
 v Arsenal played at Villa Park, 1994 (Oct) UEFA Champions Lague v Barcelona.  Fine.  (4) 

 331 "World Soccer Digest" 1962-63 and 1963-64, each 98 pages with complete survey of  €12.00 
 British & World soccer for the seasons.  Fine.  (2) 

 332 1973 Jack Charlton testimonial programme Leeds Utd v Glasgow Celtic at Elland Road.   €20.00 
 Fine. 
 333 "George Best and 21 Others" Colin Shindler 2004 hardcover with dust jacket 370 pages,  €18.00 
 "George Best: A Memoir" Michael Parkinson 2018 softcover 202 pages.  Fine.  (2) 

 334 Liverpool FC.  Two 2011 books: "An Epic Swindle: 44 Months with a Pair of Cowboys"  €20.00 
 Brian Reade paperback, the disastrous ownership of the club by Tom Hicks & George  
 Gillette, and "Pepe: My Autobiography" Pepe Reina hardback with dust jacket.  Fine.  (2) 

  

  GAA FOOTBALL 

 335 Football.  1946 O'Donovan Rossa Competition Antrim v Dublin at Croke Park official  €25.00 
 programme.  Fine. 

 336 Football.  1959 National League Dublin v Louth at Drogheda official two-page programme.  €20.00 
  Heavy folds, few stains, very good. 

 337 Football.  1960 All Ireland Final Down v Kerry official programme.  Tape repair on spine,  €75.00 
 very good. 

 338 Football.  1964 All Ireland Final Kerry v Galway official programme.  Vertical fold, fine. €85.00 

 339 Football.  1964 National League Final (Home) Down v Dublin official two-page programme. €30.00 
   Heavy folds, very good. 

 340 Football.  1966 All Ireland Final Meath v Galway official programme.  Fine. €45.00 
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 341 Football.  1966 Cork County Final Finbarrs v St Nicholas official two-page programme.   €30.00 
 Two file holes, very good. 

 342 Football.  1968 All Ireland Colleges Final Colaiste Chriost Ri Cork v Colaiste Belcamp Dublin €12.00 
  with National League Replay Sligo v Kildare official two-page programme.  Fine. 

 343 Football.  1969 All Ireland Final Offaly v Kerry official programme.  Fine. €30.00 

 344 Football.  1971 All Ireland Semi Final Cork v Offaly official programme.  Fine. €25.00 

 345 Football.  1972 All Ireland Final Kerry v Offaly official programme.  Very good. €32.00 

 346 Football.  1973 All Ireland Final Cork v Galway official programme.  Light crease on cover,  €25.00 
 otherwise fine. 

 347 Football.  1973 All Ireland Semi Final Galway v Offaly official programme.  Vertical fold,  €25.00 
 otherwise fine. 

 348 Football.   1973 All Ireland Semi Final Cork v Tyrone official programme.  Fine. €25.00 

 349 Football.  1974 All Ireland Final Dublin v Galway official programme. €20.00 

 350 Football.  1974 Connacht Final Galway v Roscommon official programme.  Jerseys on  €25.00 
 Roscommon team have been coloured in by hand, otherwise fine. 

 351 Football.  1974 All Ireland Semi Final Cork v Dublin official programme.  Cover soiled, very  €24.00 
 good. 

 352 Football.  1975 All Ireland Final Dublin v Kerry official programme.  Fine. €25.00 

 353 Football.  1975 All Ireland Semi Final Dublin v Derry official programme.  Fine. €20.00 

 354 Football.  1976 Connacht Final Replay Galway v Roscommon official programme.  Fine. €25.00 
 355 Football.  1976 Munster Final Kerry v Cork official programme.  Fine. €15.00 

 356 Football.  1976 Munster Final Replay Kerry v Cork official programme.  Fine. €25.00 

 357 Football.  1976 National League official programmes for (Mar 7) Cork v Kerry and (Nov  €28.00 
 11) also Cork v Kerry).  Fine.  (2) 

 358 Football.  National League official programmes: 1976 (Nov) Dublin v Kildare, 1977 Semi  €25.00 
 Final Dublin v Mayo, 1977 Final Dublin v Kerry, 1977 (October) Dublin v Kerry.  Fine.  (4) 

 359 Football.  All Ireland Semi Finals official programmes for 1978 Down v Dublin (cover  €20.00 
 scuffed at bottom), 1981 Kerry v Mayo and Down v Offaly, 1983 Donegal v Galway.  Mainly 

 360 Football.  National League official programmes: 1978 Quarter Finals Cavan v Laois / Down €20.00 
  v Kildare, 1979 Semi Final Roscommon v Offaly, 1983 Final Armagh v Down, 1984 Semi  
 Finals Meath v Galway / Kerry v Down.  Fine.  (4) 

 361 Football.  Official programmes for 1979 Ulster Championship Semi Final Derry v Donegal,  €20.00 
 1983 Ulster Club Final Replay St Galls Antrim v Burren Co Down, 1983 Ulster  
 Championship Semi Final Donegal v Monaghan, 1983 National League Final Armagh v  

 362 Football.  Ulster Championship official programmes: 1979 Semi Final Derry v Donegal,  €20.00 
 1982 Semi Final Antrim v Armagh, 1983 Final Cavan v Donegal, 1983 Club Final Replay St  
 Galls Antrim v Burren Co Down, 1984 Centenary Year Final Armagh v Tyrone (128 pages).  

 363 Football.  Leinster Championship official programmes: 1981 Final Offaly v Laois, 1983  €24.00 
 Replay Meath v Dublin, 1983 Final Offaly v Dublin, 1984 Replay Offaly v Longford, 1984  
 Final Meath v Dublin, also 1983 Hurling Final Offaly v Kilkenny, 1984 Hurling Final Offaly  
 v Wexford.  Mainly fine.  (7) 

 364 Football.  Munster Finals official programmes for 1983 (water stains), 1984, 1985, 1986,  €20.00 
 1987, 1988 & 1989, all Cork v Kerry.  Very good to fine.  (7) 

 365 Football.  1984 Centenary Competition official programmes for Wicklow v Clare at  €30.00 
 Aughrim and Sligo v Mayo.  Fine.  (2) 

 366 Football.  1996 Ladies All Ireland Final  Laois v Monaghan official programme.  Fine. €18.00 

 367 Football.  All Ireland Ladies Final Monaghan v Waterford official programme.  Fine. €18.00 
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  GAA HURLING 

 368 Hurling.  1956 All Ireland Final Cork v Wexford official programme.  Fine. €85.00 

 369 Hurling.  1960 Leinster Final Kilkenny v Wexford pirate programme.  Very good. €8.00 

 370 Hurling.  1961 All Ireland Final Dublin v Tipperary official programme.  Fine. €75.00 

 371 Hurling.  1967 All Ireland Final Kilkenny v Tipperary official programme.  Fine. €30.00 

 372 Hurling.  1967 Cork County Final Glen Rovers v St Finbarr's official programme.  Writing  €30.00 
 on cover, otherwise fine. 

 373 Hurling.  1969 All Ireland Final Cork v Kilkenny official programme.  Fine. €30.00 

 374 Hurling.  1971 All Ireland Final Kilkenny v Tipperary official programme.  Fine. €30.00 

 375 Hurling.  1971 Munster Final Limerick v Tipperary official programme.  Vertical fold, very  €30.00 
 good. 

 376 Hurling.  National League official programmes for Cork v Offaly and Roscommon v Cork  €28.00 
 official two-page programmes.  Very good.  (2) 

 377 Hurling.  1974 All Ireland Final Limerick v Kilkenny official programme.  Fine. €35.00 

 378 Hurling.  1975 All Ireland Final Kilkenny v Galway official programme.  Fine. €25.00 

 379 Hurling.  1975 Leinster Final Kilkenny v Wexford official programme.  Fine. €25.00 
 380 Hurling.  Leinster Finals official programmes for 1975 & 1976, both Kilkenny v Wexford.   €35.00 
 Fine.  (2) 

 381 Hurling.  1975 Munster Final Limerick v Cork official programme, also 1976 All Ireland  €25.00 
 Semi Final Galway v Wexford.  Fine.  (2) 

 382 Hurling.  All Ireland Semi Finals official programmes for 1975 Dublin v Derry, 1978 Kerry  €30.00 
 v Roscommon, 1979 Kerry v Monaghan, 1979 Dublin v Mayo, 1982 Kerry v Armagh, 1985  
 Replay Dublin v Mayo.  Mainly fine.  (6) 

 383 Hurling.  All Ireland Finals official programmes for 1976 Cork v Wexford, 1978 Kilkenny v  €30.00 
 Cork, 1980 Galway v Limerick, 1983 Kilkenny v Cork, 1985 Galway v Offaly.  Fine.  (5) 

 384 Hurling.  1976 All Ireland Semi Final Replay Galway v Wexford official programme.  Fine. €40.00 

 385 Hurling.  Munster Finals official programmes for 1977 Clare v Cork, 1978 Cork v  €18.00 
 Tipperary, 1980 Tipperary v Cork.  Fine.  (3) 

 386 Hurling.  All Ireland Semi Finals official programmes for 1975 Cork v Galway, 1977 Cork v  €28.00 
 Galway, 1980 Galway v Offaly, 1981 Galway v Limerick, 1987 Galway v Tipperary.  Fine.  (5) 

 387 Hurling.  Leinster Championship official programmes: 1984 Semi Finals x2, Final Offaly v  €20.00 
 Wexford, 1991 Final Dublin v Kilkenny, 1992 Semi Finals x2, Final Kilkenny v Wexford,  
 1993 Wexford v Dublin, 1997 Semi Finals x2, 1998 Dublin v Kilkenny, Final Kilkenny v  
 Offaly, also National League 1993 Down v Cork and 1994 Dublin v Kerry.  Fine.  (11) 

 388 Hurling.  All Ireland Finals official programmes for 1987 Kilkenny v Galway, 1988 Galway v €25.00 
  Tipperary, 1991 Kilkenny v Tipperary, 1992 Kilkenny v Cork, 1993 Kilkenny v Galway.   
 Fine.  (5) 

 389 Hurling.  Official programmes for 1990 National League Semi Finals Dublin v Kilkenny /  €10.00 
 Cork v Wexford and Cork v Wexford Replay.  Very good.  (2) 

  

  GAA Mixed & Miscellaneous 

 390 1943 All Ireland Hurling Final Antrim v Cork: modern facsimile reprint of souvenir booklet €20.00 
  issued by County Antrim Souvenir Committee, complete with insert.  Fine 

 391 1950 GAA Official Guide, softcover.  Fine. €18.00 

 392 1956 GAA Official Guide hardbound with gilt title, 185 pages in Irish & English.  Fine. €20.00 

 393 "Our Games" Annual 1963 hardcover 128 pages.  Fine. €20.00 
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 394 "Our Games" Annual 1964 hardcover 128 pages.  Fine. €20.00 

 395 "Our Games" Annuals for 1970 and 1973.  Fine.  (2) €24.00 

 396 Co Wexford.  Official programmes for 1974 County Hurling Final Rathnure v Oulart-The  €20.00 
 Ballagh, 1975 Opening of Buffers Alley Grounds, 1978 booklet for 21st anniversary of Dan  
 O'Connell's Football Club.  Fine.  (3) 

 397 Railway Cup official programmes for 1975 Football Semi Final Munster v Leinster (writing  €30.00 
 Fine.  (2) 

 398 1977 Railway Cup Semi Finals official programme at Croke Park for Hurling & Football,  €18.00 
 both Munster v Ulster.  Fine 

 399 1978 official commemorative programme for Australian team v Kilmihil and Cratloe.  Fine. €20.00 

 400 "Greats of Gaelic Games" 1982, 176 pages, cover loose, also Armagh GAA Yearbook 2009,  €15.00 
 187 pages.  Very good.  (2) 

 401 Co. Limerick.  "The Mackey Story" Seamus O Ceallaigh & Sean Murphy 1982 hardback with  €45.00 
 dust jacket 272 pages.  Ex library, very good. 

 402 "Kildare GAA: A Centenary History" Eoghan Corry 1984 paperback 504 pages.  Fine. €25.00 

 403 "Giants of the Ash" Brendan Fullam 1991 hardcover with dust jacket 255 pages.  Fine. €25.00 
 404 Mick O'Dwyer.  "Blessed & Obsessed" official autobiography with Martin Breheny 2007,  €30.00 
 also "Manager of the Millennium" Owen McCrohan 2000, both paperback.  Fine.  (2) 

 405 "Hurling: The Warrior Game" Diarmuid O'Flynn 2017 softcover 339 pages illustrated, "The  €22.00 
 Hurlers: the first All-Ireland Championship and the Making of Modern Hurling" Paul Rouse  
 2018 hardcover with dust jacket 310 pages.  Fine.  (2) 

  

  RUGBY 

 406 1949 Ireland home match programmes: Jan 29 v France, Feb12 v England.  Very good.  (2) €35.00 

 407 1951 Ireland v South Africa official programme.  A few damp stains, very good. €25.00 

 408 Ireland home international programmes for 1954 v New Zealand, 1956 v Scotland.  Very  €20.00 
 good.  (2) 

 409 Official programmes for 1963 Ireland v France, 1964 Ireland v Scotland & Wales, also  €20.00 
 1962 Colours Match UCD v Dublin University.  Fine.  (4) 

 410 Ireland international programmes: v France - 1983, 1985, 1987 (also 1987 pirate), 1988  €35.00 
 away VIP with gold embossed cover, 1989, 1990 (plus team sheet) away, 2000 away, 2007  
 (first game in Croke Park), 2009, v Italy - 1995 away, 1997 plus match ticket, 2003 away,  
 2013 away.  Fine.  (17) 

 411 2002 World Cup Qualifier Russia v Ireland at Krasnoyarsk Siberia official programme.  Fine. €32.00 

 412 Heineken Cup match programmes for Leinster: 2003 Semi Final v Perpignan, 2010 v  €20.00 
 Brives, Clermont Auvergne, 2010/11 v Racing Metro 92, 2023 Final v La Rochelle.  Mainly  
 fine.  (5) 

 413 "Lansdowne Through the Years" Edward Newman 2006 large format hardback with dust  €12.00 
 jacket 305 pages illustrated.  Also folded panoramic picture of Lansdowne Road in 2006.   
 Fine.  (2) 

 414 Leinster Under-19 team photograph by Liam Kennedy, unnamed.  Fine. €12.00 

 415 "The Carlsberg Book of Irish Rugby" David Guiney 1983 softcover 138 pages illustrated.   €20.00 
 Fine. 
 416 "100 Great Irish Rugby Moments" John Scally 2019, 366 pages colour pictures, also  €15.00 
 "Rugby's Strangest Matches" John Griffiths 313 pages.  Fine.  (2) 

 417 Rugby.  Match ticket stubs for Ireland internationals: 1986 v Scotland, 1987 v England,  €20.00 
 1992 v Wales, 1995 v France, 1999 v Wales away, Scotland away, 2005 v France, 2007 v  
 England, 2008 v Scotland, New Zealand, 2009 v France, 2010 O2 Challenge, Argentina,  
 2012 v Italy, Wales, also Heineken Cup, Magners League etc: 2000 Final Munster v  
 Northampton, 2002 Stade Francaise v Munster, 2003 Leinster v Biarritz, 2006 Munster v  
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 Leinster, Leinster v Ulster, 2008 Munster v Glasgow, Audobon, 2009 v Sale, Munster v  
 Ulster, Final, 2010 Leinster v Munster, 2011 Leinster v Toulouse, 2015 Leinster v Bath etc.   
 Good to fine.  (31) 

 418 "The Fifth All Blacks 1963-64: Rothmans Rugby Football Almanack"  softcover 68 pages  €7.00 
 covering first three tours to British Isles. 

 419 Commemorative covers: 1971 centenary of RFU signed by Secretary RFU, 1980 Welsh RU  €20.00 
 centenary plus covers for matches v Overseas XV, All Blacks, England & Wales v Scotland &  
 Ireland, v England, Ireland & WRU President's XV, 1989 Scotland v Ireland 100th match,  
 2003 England World Champions min sheet, also two Cricket: 1973 100 Years of County  
 cricket and1985 England v Australia at The Oval.  All illustrated covers, fine.  (12) 

  

  OTHER SPORTS 

 420 Boxing.  "My Story" Bernard Dunne 2010, "Ringside: A Treasury of Boxing Reportage"  €22.00 
 Budd Schulberg 2008, "Frank" Frank Bruno 2006, "The Tao of Muhammad Ali"  Davis  
 Miller 2012, "When the Gloves Came Off" Billy Walker 2008.  All paperback, fine.  (5) 

 421 Cricket.  Ireland v West Indies 1967 at Clontarf souvenir programme 84 pages.  Staple rust. €15.00 
  Very good. 

 422 Golf.  Programme for Heads Pro-Am Tournament at Mullingar 1975, 56 pages.  Fine. €20.00 

 423 "A Century of Golf on the Island: a history of the Island Golf Club 1890-1990" William  €15.00 
 O'Doherty Murphy 1990 hardcover with dust jacket 206 pages illustrated.  Fine. 
 424 Horse Racing.  Phoenix Park Club race cards for April 1957 and June 1961, also admission  €20.00 
 card for Lady August 1954.  Fine.  (3) 

 425 "Thrills and Spills: Celebrating Irish Jump Racing" Donn McClean with pictures by Healy  €18.00 
 Racing 2020 large format hardcover 205 pages.  Fine. 

 426 Horse Racing.  "Champion" Pat Smullen with Donn McClean 2021 309 pages, and "My  €18.00 
 Colourful Life from Red to Amber" Ginger McCain 2005 308 pages, both hardcover with  
 dust jackets, illustrated.  Fine.  (2) 

 427 "Funny Sports Stories" John Scally 2003 paperback 216 pages.  Fine. €12.00 

 428 Sports publications: "Irish Golf" magazine issues for April and May 1956, "Star Interviews"  €20.00 
 (Athletics) Fr Liam Kelleher 1977, Tipperary County Badminton Association "Coming of  
 Age" souvenir booklet 1983.  Very good.  (4) 

 429 Golf.  Small 8-page booklet "Hints on Golf" by Henry Cotton c1940 illustrated.  Fine. €8.00 

 430 Sports Exhibition labels.  1906 Leipzig Sports & Physical Health Exhibition x3 different,  €18.00 
 1912 Augsburg Swimming, 1912 Vienna Winter Sports, 1914 Ski Club de Lioran, 1914 Nice 
  Boules, 1927 Cormano-Brusuglio Swimming, 1948 Czechoslovakia Sport & Culture block  
 of four, 1968 Sierre Wrestling, undated "Sport in Deutschland" (Olympics?)  Most with full gum  (14) 

 
 
 

Next Mail Bid Sale will be in January 2024 

 

 
  
  

   


